LTC2758
1
2758fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2758
Typical applicaTion
FeaTures
applicaTions
DescripTion

Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ................... 300°C
orDer inForMaTion
LEAD FREE FINISH PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2758BCLX#PBF LTC2758LX 48-Lead (7mm × 7mm) Plastic LQFP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2758BILX#PBF LTC2758LX 48-Lead (7mm × 7mm) Plastic LQFP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2758ACLX#PBF LTC2758LX 48-Lead (7mm × 7mm) Plastic LQFP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2758AILX#PBF LTC2758LX 48-Lead (7mm × 7mm) Plastic LQFP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
This product is only offered in trays. For more information go to: http://www.linear.com/packaging/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.